# Office of the Clerk, Board of Supervisors County of Siskiyou Notice of Vacancy on Board, Commission or Committee

**Notice is Hereby Given** that there is one are four scheduled vacancies on the Siskiyou County Assessment Appeals Board, for one Member position, with a term ending September 6, 2027; and three Alternate member positions, two with terms ending September 1, 2025 and one with a term ending September 7, 2026.

For further information, please contact the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097; telephone (530) 842-8084, or toll free 1.888.854.2000 ext. 8084.

I, Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou, State of California, hereby certify that the above Notice of Scheduled Vacancy was posted on May 13, 2024.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Siskiyou

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy

Vacancy(ies) Bryan Devlin, Member and

Three Vacant Alternate member positions

Anticipated Appointment Date June 18, 2024



## County of Siskiyou

Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

#### **Press Release**

#### For Immediate Release

Date: May 13, 2024

Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors announces that there are four scheduled vacancies, for one Member position and three Alternate member positions, on the Assessment Appeals Board, with terms ending September 1, 2025 (2 Alternates), September 7, 2026 (1 Alternate) and September 6, 2027 (1 Member).

Members of the Assessment Appeals Board must have a minimum of five years professional experience in California as a Certified Public Accountant or Public Accountant, Licensed real estate broker, attorney, property appraiser accredited by a nationally recognized professional organization or a person who is possessed of competent knowledge of property appraisal and taxation. Proof of qualifications is required with application and members of the Assessment Appeals Board must file a Conflict of Interest Form (Form 700) when assuming office and annually. Once appointed, members must attend mandatory training provided by the State Board of Equalization.

Members of the Assessment Appeals Board receive a stipend and mileage reimbursement for attending meetings, and it is anticipated that members will meet approximately two times each year.

If you are interested in serving on the Assessment Appeals Board, please send a letter of interest along with proof of qualifications, to the Board of Supervisors, C/O Siskiyou County Clerk's Office at 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097, no later than June 14, 2024, or contact the Clerk's Office at 530-842-8084, or 1-888-854-2000, extension #8084.

### **Affidavit of Posting Notice**

State of California County of Siskiyou

I, Wendy Winningham, hereby certify that on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024, I did post the Notice of Vacancy for the Assessment Appeals Board, four scheduled vacancies (members and alternates) at the following locations:

- 1. Siskiyou County Government Center 3 bulletin boards
- 2. Board of Supervisors' website
- 3. Publication notice sent to the Siskiyou Daily News, Southern Siskiyou News, Ali Kutzer (County PIO), Yrekanews.com and publisher@siskiyou.news
- 4. Copy to the Siskiyou County Libraries for posting

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Yreka, California, this 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy



## COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Laura Bynum, County Clerk - Registrar of Voters 311 4th Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097-0338

RECEIVED

May 14, 2024

MAY 23 2024

SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

Bryan Devlin



Dear Mr. Devlin,

Your term as a member of the Siskiyou County Assessment Appeals Board will expire on September 2, 2024. The Board of Supervisors will consider filling this vacancy on **June 18, 2024.** 

Please indicate below if you are interested in serving another term on this board and return this letter in the enclosed postage paid envelope as soon as possible, so we may inform the Board of your decision.

\$P\$10公开,1970年1日41日1日,1980年1000年100日。

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 842.8015, or toll free at 1.888.854.2000, ext. 8015.

Sincerely, 🤲

LAURA BYNUM, County Clerk

By: Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk



YES, I am interested in serving again



NO, I am not interested in serving again